

25TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

MEDIA CONTACT:

nnlb.communications@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 18, 2025

25th Navajo Nation Council to convene for 2025 Spring Session



The 2025 Spring Council Session starts on Monday, April 21, 2025.

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – On Monday, April 21, 2025, the 25th Navajo Nation Council will convene for the 2025 Spring Council Session at 10:00 a.m. in the Council Chamber, located in the Nation's capital of Window Rock, Ariz.

"The 25th Navajo Nation Council welcomes all visitors to the People's House to take part in the 2025 Spring Council Session," said Speaker Crystalyne Curley. "During the Spring Session, the Council will consider legislations that directly impact the well-being of our Navajo people and receive update reports from tribal departments and federal agencies. We invite everyone to join us for this important legislative session."

Before the official opening at 10:00 a.m., Chair Amber Kanazbah Crotty of the Missing and Murdered Diné Relatives Task Force will host an awareness walk themed "Honoring the Lives of Missing Native American Children." The walk will begin at 8:00 a.m. at the Navajo Nation Museum parking lot. Participants are encouraged to dress warmly and wear comfortable shoes. Water will be provided.

The Shiprock Northwest Middle/High School Color Guard will present the colors to open the session. Students from Winslow High School will lead the Pledge of Allegiance and perform the National Anthem. Council Delegate George Tolth will offer the invocation.

The State of the Navajo Nation Address is scheduled for delivery on Monday, April 21, 2025, in accordance with Title 2 of the Navajo Nation Code.

Arizona State Treasurer Kimberly Yee will address the Navajo Nation Council during the week of the 2025 Spring Session.

The 25th Navajo Nation Council encourages the public to attend the opening day of the Spring Session in person or watch the proceedings via live stream. The session will be broadcast on the 25th Navajo Nation Council's Facebook page (@navajonationcouncil) and YouTube channel (@NavajoNationCouncil).

For more information, including the proposed agenda for the 2025 Spring Session, please visit www.navajonationcouncil.org and search under "meetings."

###